
Division of Watershed Stewardship 
 
Watershed Assessment - wetland mapping, wetland monitoring and assessment, ecosystem services, watershed restoration, 
water quality monitoring, TMDL’s 
Section Manager:  John Schneider 
Email:  John.Schneider@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9939 
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/swc/wa/Pages/WatershedAssessment.aspx 

 
Ecological Restoration - restoring streams, drainage ditches, wetlands, and riparian corridors 

Stephen Williams 
Email:  Stephen.Williams@state.de.us 
Phone: 302-729-9921 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/district/Pages/Restoration.aspx 
 
Drainage - providing assistance with drainage, water management, wetland and channel restoration, floodplain and water 
management 
Thomas Barthelmeh 
Email:  Thomas.Barthelmeh@state.de.us  
Phone:  302-739-9921 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/Pages/DrainageTaxDitchWaterMgt.aspx 
 
Shoreline and Waterway Management Section - beach preservation, maintain and improve Delaware’s shoreline and 
waterways (bays and canals) 
Section Manager:  Tony Pratt 
Email:  Tony.Pratt@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9921 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/Shoreline/Pages/Shoreline.aspx 
 
Coastal Programs - Coastal Zone Act permitting, sea-level rise research, Delaware Estuarine Research Reserve (DNERR),  
assistance to state and local governments for land use planning, estuary education, Thank You Delaware Bay 
Section Manager:  Sarah Cooksey 
Email:  Sarah.Cooksey@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9283 
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/coastal/Pages/CoastalPrograms.aspx  
 
Sediment and Stormwater - best management practices, sediment control and stormwater management, stormwater quantity 
and water quality control monitoring 
Randall Greer 
Email:  Randall.Greer@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-855-1930 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/Drainage/Pages/Drainage.aspx 
 
Flooding - floodplains, FEMA, dam safety  
Michael Powell 
Email:  Michael.Powell@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9921 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/Drainage/Pages/Flooding.aspx 
 
Delaware Nonpoint Source (NPS) Pollution Program - addresses nonpoint source pollution through educational programs, 
publications, and partnerships with other Delaware organizations 
Program Manager:  Robert Palmer 
Email:  Robert.Palmer@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9922 
http://www.swc.dnrec.delaware.gov/district/Pages/NPS.aspx 
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Division of Water 
 
Wetlands and Subaqueous Lands - tidal wetland regulations and permitting 
Section Manager:  Virgil Holmes 
Email:  Virgil.Holmes@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9943 
http://www.wr.dnrec.delaware.gov/Services/Pages/WetlandsAndSubaqueousLands.aspx 
 
Surface Water Discharges Section - National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)  
Section Manager: Bryan Ashby 
Email:  Bryan.Ashby@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9946 
http://www.wr.dnrec.delaware.gov/Services/Pages/SurfaceWaterDischarges.aspx 

 

Division of Fish and Wildlife 
 
Aquatic Resources Education Center - wetland education, Adopt-a-Wetland Program 
Gary Kreamer 
Email:  Gary.Kreamer@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-653-2882 
http://www.dnrec.state.de.us/fw/are1.htm 
 
Mosquito Control Section - Northern Delaware Wetlands Rehabilitation Program, Open Marsh Water Management 
Section Manager:  Bill Meredith 
Email:  William.Meredith@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9917 
http://www.fw.delaware.gov/Services/Pages/MosquitoSection.aspx 
 
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program - Wildlife Action Plan, rare habitats, endangered species 
Program Manager:  Robert Hossler 
Email:  Robert.Hossler@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-735-3600 
http://www.dnrec.state.de.us/nhp/ 
 
Private Lands Assistance Program - habitat restoration and enhancement, financial assistance to landowners 
Bill Jones 
Email:  William.Jones@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-284-4795  
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/fw/dplap/Pages/default.aspx 

 

Divisions of Waste and Hazardous Substances 
 
Environmental Enforcement 
Complaint Lines:  1-800-662-8802, 1-302-739-9401 
Jennifer Bothell 
Email:  Jennifer.Bothell@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9037 
http://www.awm.delaware.gov/Pages/Enforcement.aspx 
 
Site Investigation and Restoration Branch - oversees cleanup and restoration of sites that were contaminated as a result of 
past use 
Program Administrator:  Timothy Ratsep 
Email:  Tim.Ratsep@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-395-2606 
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/whs/awm/SIRB/Pages/default.aspx 
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DNREC Office of the Secretary 
 
Planning Section - linking DNREC science and regulatory programs with land-use decisions throughout the state, Preliminary 
Land Use Service comments 
Phone:  302-739-9006 
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/LANDUSE/Pages/Default.aspx 
http://stateplanning.delaware.gov/plus/  
 
Open Spaces Program - acquisition, protection, and conservation of habitat 
Ron Vickers 
Email:  Charles.Vickers@state.de.us 
Phone:  302-739-9235 
http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/openspaces/Pages/OpenSpaces.aspx 

 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
See for non-tidal wetland regulation 

 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Regulatory Branch 
100 Penn Square East Wanamaker Building  
Philadelphia, PA 19107   
Regulator of the Day  
(215) 656-6728 
http://www.nap.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory.aspx  
 
U.S. Army Corp of Engineers Dover Field Office  
1203 College Park Drive Suite 103 
Dover, DE 19904 
(302) 736-9763 
 

 
 
 

Look for comprehensive information on DNREC’s Delaware Wetlands website  
www.dnrec.delaware.gov/delawarewetlands 

 
Questions:  302-739-9939 
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